
Water Rates (Does not include Water Districts)
Rate per 1,000 

gallons

Inside City Limits:

Residential, Commercial, Industrial Gallons Used 6,000            
First 1,000 gal/mo $  13.64 1 @ $         13.64 $           13.64
2,000 - 50,000 gal/mo  7.05 5 @    7.05             35.25
51,000 & above gal/mo  8.40 Total Cost $         48.89

Industrial Only
201,000 - 500,000 gal/mo $ 6.47
501,000 - 2,000,000 gal/mo  6.14
2,001,000 & above gal/mo 5.76

Outside City Limits:

Residential, Commercial, Industrial Gallons Used 6,000            
First 3,000 gal/mo $ 29.28 1 @ $         29.28 $   29.28
4,000 - 50,000 gal/mo  14.10 5 @ 14.10             70.50
51,000 & above gal/mo 10.57 Total Cost $          99.78

Industrial Only
201,000 - 500,000 gal/mo $  10.01
501,000 - 2,000,000 gal/mo 9.61
2,001,000 & above gal/mo  9.26

Sewer Rates
Rate per 1,000 

gallons

Inside City Limits:

Residential Gallons Used 6,000            
First 1,000 gal/mo $  13.57 1 @ $         13.57  $          13.57
2,000 & above gal/mo 7.12 5 @    7.12             35.60

Total Cost $         49.17

Commercial
$  13.57

 7.12
First 1,000 gal/mo
2,000 & above gal/mo 

Industrial- see Master Fee Schedule for rates

Outside City Limits:

Residential Gallons Used 6,000            
First 3,000 gal/mo $  27.14 1 @ $         27.14  $          27.14
4,000 & above gal/mo  14.25             14.25             71.25

Total Cost $         98.39

Commercial
$ 27.14

 14.25
First 3,000 gal/mo
4,000 & above gal/mo

Industrial- see Master Fee Schedule for rates

Refuse Rates

Residential
Polykart Service (pickup 1 cart per wk) 21.20$  
Extra pickup  30.75

Commercial- see Master Fee Schedule for dumpster rates

Stormwater Rates Per Unit (1 unit for residential) $  6.52

Example Sewer Cost

Example Water Cost

Residential sewer volume billed is based on your average water volume used during the previous months of December thru 
February.

City of Sand Springs
Current Utility Rates

(For the period of 5/1/25 through 4/30/26)

Example Water Cost

Example Water Cost
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